
Consequent upon the Governing body meeting held on Dt. 12-01-23 at the corporate office of the Director Ganesh Institute of Management Studies, Bidya Nagar, Jagannath Prasad, Andharua, Bhubaneswar - 751003, the folowing COMMITTEE/ BOARD/ SQUARD have been reconstituted with immediate effect for Ganesh Institute of Management Studies. 
Anti-Ragging Committee has been formed with the following members: 

Anti-Ragging Committee 
SI. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name 

Dr. Subrat P.Mishra 

Dr. Ashok Ku 

Mohapatra 
Dr. Bikram K Mishra 

Mr. Sanjay Ku 
Srichandan 

Mr. Chaitan Behera 

Mr. Ratnakar Swain 

Dr. Niranjan 

OFFICE ORDER 

Mohapatra 

Ms. Milka Mohanty 

Mr. Dipti Ranjan Nayak Assistant Professor 

Ms. Rajashree 
Samantray 

Profession 

Director 

Convener 

Social Service 

NGO,Bhubaneswar 

Teaching Assistant 

Civilian 

Designation 

1 Year Student 
MBA 

Chairperson 9337120861 

Member 9776670066 

Member 9437069834 

Member 8895625104 

Member 

Member 

Contact 

Member 

Representative of Member 
Parent 

Teaching Assistant Member 

Member 

Date: 03-02-23 

9337361657 

9776987924 

9937459272 

9113823121 

7377654812 

8328951509 

Signature 

Ganesh Institute of Management Studies, Bhubaneswar 
Bidya Nagar, Jagannath Prasad, Andharua, Bhubaneswar, Pin- 751003, Ph. :9861877441 / 9937639741 

Web: www.gims.in.net, E-mail : info@gims.in.net 



ANTI RAGGING SQUAD 

SLNO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Mr. Dipti Ranjan Nayak 

Dr. Ashok Ku Mohapatra 

NAME 

Mr. Chaitan Behera 

Mrs. Priyanka Jena 

Mr. Satyavadi Rana 

Mr. Shekar Chandra 

Khuntia 

Ms.Krishna Nayak 

Ms.Estor Digal 

Director 
GIMS, Bhubaneswar 

Copy to: 

PROFESSION 

Assistant Professor 

2. All Notice Board 

This order is with immediate effect. 

Convener 

Teaching Assistant 

4. Admin Office 

Assistant Professor 

3. Persons concerned 

A.0 

Hostel Warden 

Student 

Student 

DESIGNATION 

Member 

Member 

Member 9776670066 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Honourable Chairman for Kind information 

Member 

CONTACT 

9337361657 

The above members are hereby advised to support the chairman and convener so as to 

ensure overall growth of the institute. The committee will be effective for the current 
academic session 2022-2023. 

9776987924 

8339064592 

9348563002 

7381153684 

7655075834 

8926068146 

SIGNATURE 
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