

Date: 03-02-23

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the Governing body meeting held on Dt. 12-01-23 at the corporate office of the Director Ganesh Institute of Management Studies, Bidya Nagar, Jagannath Prasad, Andharua, Bhubaneswar – 751003, the following COMMITTEE/ BOARD/ SQUARD have been reconstituted with immediate effect for Ganesh Institute of Management Studies.

Anti-Ragging Committee has been formed with the following members:

il. No	Name	Profession	Designation	Contact	Signature
1	Dr. Subrat P.Mishra	Director	Chairperson	9337120861	
2	Dr. Ashok Ku Mohapatra	Convener	Member	9776670066	
3	Dr. Bikram K Mishra	Social Service	Member	9437069834	-
4	Mr. Sanjay Ku Srichandan	NGO,Bhubaneswar	Member	8895625104	
5	Mr. Dipti Ranjan Nayak	Assistant Professor	Member	9337361657	
6	Mr. Chaitan Behera	Teaching Assistant	Member	9776987924	
7	Mr. Ratnakar Swain	Civilian	Member	9937459272	
8	Dr. Niranjan Mohapatra	Representative of Parent	Member	9113823121	
9	Ms. Milka Mohanty	Teaching Assistant	Member	7377654812	
10	Ms. Rajashree Samantray	1 st Year Student MBA	Member	8328951509	



.NO	NAME	PROFESSION	DESIGNATION	CONTACT	SIGNATURE
1	Mr. Dipti Ranjan Nayak	Assistant Professor	Member	9337361657	
2	Dr. Ashok Ku Mohapatra	Convener	Member	9776670066	
3	Mr. Chaitan Behera	Teaching Assistant	Member	9776987924	
4	Mrs. Priyanka Jena	Assistant Professor	Member	8339064592	
5	Mr. Satyavadi Rana	A.O	Member	9348563002	
6	Mr. Shekar Chandra Khuntia	Hostel Warden	Member	7381153684	
7	Ms.Krishna Nayak	Student	Member	7655075834	
8	Ms.Estor Digal	Student	Member	8926068146	

The above members are hereby advised to support the chairman and convener so as to ensure overall growth of the institute. The committee will be effective for the current academic session 2022-2023.

This order is with immediate effect.

Director

GIMS, Bhubaneswar

Copy to:

- 1. Honourable Chairman for Kind information
- 2. All Notice Board
- 3. Persons concerned
- 4. Admin Office